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SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

GENERAL ACCOUNT FEES
Official/cashier’s check.................... S5 mbrs/$10 non-mbrs
Account history printout.................. $5
Account research/reconciliation...... $25/hr (min 1 hr)
Stop Payment......c.cevevevevevererirenas $32 (all items)
Account closure w/in 120 days........ $10
Check COPY...vuiireiereiereiereeereeevenas S5
Statement copy......oeeveeiiiiiiiiinnnnn. S5/statement
Check cashing......ccccceevveeeciieeencnnnnne 1% of amount?®
IRA maintenance........ccoveeeeveennne. S12/yr
Returned deposit item.................... $32/item
Dormant Escheat........coevvrerurnnns $25
DOCUMENT COPY..vrrrrrrerrerererererennan S5/item
CHECKING ACCOUNT FEES
Check printing......cccccccvvvvveiiniieeennns varies per design
Temporary checks.......coccevvvveeennnenn. S5 for eight
Non-sufficient fund items................ $32/item
Check representment........ccceeevueen. $20/item
Overdraft Privilege.......cccovevevervenen. $32/item
Overdraft Transfer.........cccoevrvrvevenne. $5/item
Select Checking.......cccvevvevevevernennns $10 to open; $12/mo
reSource Checking ........ccevevveveennne. $2/moz;tgg;gﬁgoﬁiitrlsnl]gnciﬁbit
Emerald Checking .......cocovevveveunnnne $7/mo
Emerald+ Checking ......ccooeveeveevennes $10/mo?
SAVINGS ACCOUNT FEES
Christmas Club early withdrawal..... $10/wd
Account maintenance...................... $5/mo*
Excessive savings withdrawals......... S5/wd (over 6 per qtr)
Money Market Plus
MONEAIY. .o $25/mo®
Excessive withdrawals................. S5/wd (over 6 per mo)

*Applies to members with savings only. Fee waived if matching funds available.
“Monthly fee waived for primary members under 18 and 65 and older.
3Monthly fee charged only if balance falls below $2500.

“Monthly fee charged only if balance falls below $250.

*Monthly fee charged only if balance falls below $2500.

®Printed statement fee waived for primary members age 65 and older.

’Fee charged in addition to card replacement fee.

CONVENIENCE FEES

Online Banking........ccccvveveevieineerieenieeieens
Online BillPayer.......ccccvvevvveeiniieeniiieesineens
Mobile Banking.......cccccueeevvveeeniieeeesieeeennen.

e-Statements......ceeee i

ATM transaction (non MSCU/Allpoint ATMs)....
TransferNow
Standard (up to 3 business days).......ceev...
NeXt DAY ..eeeveeeerririeeeeee e

Paper (printed) statement ........c.cccceevuvenneee.

LOAN ACCOUNT FEES
Loan extension processing..........cccceeeeeennnee
Skip a Pay processing........cccceeveveeerveeeennnnn.
Returned loan payment......c..cccoceeecieeneeenne.
Release of Lien (add’l copy)......cccevverveennnnnn
WebPay
RECUITING wevveiiiieeeeeeeeee e
EXPress Pay .....cceevveeviveeeeeiniiiiieeeeeniiiees

Visa® Foreign Currency Fee .......c.ccceeuveue..e.

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Replacement debit or credit card................
Regular US Mail......ccocovvriinieiieniieeee,
Expedited.....ccccevviieeniiieeriiie e

Legal judgments.......cccccvvevevviveeciieeeniieeens

Outgoing wire transfer
DOMESTIC...cciviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiececcs

International .....cccceeeeeeeciiieeee e,

Incoming Wire (Direct)......cccceveeerveenieennenne

Incoming Wire (Pass Through)..........
Returned Mail (incorrect address)

Safe deposit box (available at Westchase Branch)

LOSE KBY..vveeiireeeriieeecitee e st
Drilling of BOX...cccvveviiiieiieerieeeeeieeee,
Verification of Deposit........ccccveevveeveennnennne.

Express Mail......ccoocveeeviieeciiiecceee e,

Free

Free

$25/loan
$25/loan
$32/item

1% of the transaction amount
calculated in US dollars

$25/yr
$35/yr

. $65/yr

$100/yr

effective 06/2023



